
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 14 August 2020

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NED ISAKOFF 1 Weighted points score DEV, 23/06/2020, R7 8P 2P 1P 4/1/3A. Bell 495232 12/0285

 2 GOOD ODDS LAURYN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R4, P 3P 3P 3P 4/1/2A. Bell 497560 5/4246

 3 DRUMS OF WAR 2 Last start winner RIC, 09/08/2020, R12, P 1P 8P 6P 5/1D. Hall 498025 4/3159

 4 SILVER IMAGE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/07/2020, R9, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2G. Mckinley 526997 3/2252

 5 FIRE FLY CHARLEE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/07/2020, R7, P 3P (FEL)P 2P 5/3L. Rodgers 520287 2/1213

 6 SKEETA'S MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R10, P 2P 8P 1P 5/2R. Alcock 498932 3/2189

 7 BARE MINIMUM Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2020, R11, P 2P 2P 6P 5/1J. Sciberras 488168 7/6156

 8 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2020, R12, P 2P 6P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 520463 3/2156

 9 OSMONDS WISH Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R12, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3A. Campton 521220 2/1144

 10 RACHEL'S REVENGE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 5/2J. Sciberras 525639 3/2135

 11 NANGAR HURRICANE 2 Last start Provincial winner DAP, 06/08/2020, R1, P 1P 6P 7P 5/3M. Hardman 525552 2/1177

 12 AUDI DIOR 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 22/07/2020, R8, P 8P (FEL)P 6P 5/1A. Bell 490683 6/5120

 13 PRIVATE TEARS Weighted points score WPK, 27/06/2020, R9, C 2C 1P (FEL)P 5/4F. Xuereb 521208 3/0202

 14 BJORN IRONSIDE Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R7, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1J. Jackson 490399 9/6189

 15 KNOCKABOUT SUE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R5, Y 1Y 8P 5P 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 5/3188

 16 REV SET Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R5, M 5M 2P 2P 5/1R. Alcock 476797 9/7184

 17 GIARRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R3, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522485 1/0171

 18 BIG BENNO Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2019, R9, C 6P 4P 5P 5/1N. Bendeich 491124 4/3162

 19 EVELIN EEL Weighted points score GAR, 02/05/2020, R9, P 5P 5P 1P 5/2H. Sarkis 498009 4/2159

 20 LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R7, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/0135

 21 SENOR FURY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R11, P 6P 6P 1P 5/2A. Bell 499537 3/2132

 22 JERRA LEE Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R12, P 4P 2P 8P 5/3D. Smart 497760 2/1129

 23 BILTON'S GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R8, P 7P 5P 1P 5/3T. Desira 498347 2/1114

 24 BOSTON FOCUS 1 Weighted points score NOW, 01/08/2020, R9, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3J. Gatt 486779 3/1114

 25 MISS PETITE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R8, P 5P 5P 7P 5/3M. Nicolaou 486553 2/1111

 26 ZAMBORA BELLA Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2020, R10, P 8P 2P 8P 5/3M. Carroll 491378 6/1105

 27 WENDY BYRDE Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2020, R4, P 5P 7P 1P 5/4J. King 429252 1/0101

 28 POSTERIZED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R4, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520457 1/096

 29 DESPICABLE NATH Weighted points score GBN, 04/08/2020, R5, Y 8Y 7P 4P 5/4M. Pryce 490663 1/093
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 30 SALUTE SOLDIER Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2020, R11, B 7P 5P 4P 5/3K. Fraser 492210 2/178

 31 UMA ALLEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R12, M 6M 5P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 478018 3/171

 32 DAWN BUDGIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R6, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/069

 33 PARALLEL REALITY Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R12, P 8P 8P 5P 5/4S. Francis 520459 1/063
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 1 DRUMS OF WAR 2 Last start winner RIC, 09/08/2020, R12, P 1P 8P 6P 5/1D. Hall 498025 4/3159

 2 SILVER IMAGE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/07/2020, R9, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2G. Mckinley 526997 3/2252

 3 FIRE FLY CHARLEE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/07/2020, R7, P 3P (FEL)P 2P 5/3L. Rodgers 520287 2/1213

 4 SKEETA'S MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R10, P 2P 8P 1P 5/2R. Alcock 498932 3/2189

 5 BARE MINIMUM Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2020, R11, P 2P 2P 6P 5/1J. Sciberras 488168 7/6156

 6 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2020, R12, P 2P 6P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 520463 3/2156

 7 OSMONDS WISH Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R12, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3A. Campton 521220 2/1144

 8 RACHEL'S REVENGE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 5/2J. Sciberras 525639 3/2135

 9 NANGAR HURRICANE 2 Last start Provincial winner DAP, 06/08/2020, R1, P 1P 6P 7P 5/3M. Hardman 525552 2/1177

 10 AUDI DIOR 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 22/07/2020, R8, P 8P (FEL)P 6P 5/1A. Bell 490683 6/5120

 11 PRIVATE TEARS Weighted points score WPK, 27/06/2020, R9, C 2C 1P (FEL)P 5/4F. Xuereb 521208 3/0202

 12 BJORN IRONSIDE Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R7, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1J. Jackson 490399 9/6189

 13 KNOCKABOUT SUE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R5, Y 1Y 8P 5P 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 5/3188

 14 REV SET Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R5, M 5M 2P 2P 5/1R. Alcock 476797 9/7184

 15 GIARRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R3, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522485 1/0171

 16 BIG BENNO Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2019, R9, C 6P 4P 5P 5/1N. Bendeich 491124 4/3162

 17 EVELIN EEL Weighted points score GAR, 02/05/2020, R9, P 5P 5P 1P 5/2H. Sarkis 498009 4/2159

 18 LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R7, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/0135

 19 SENOR FURY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R11, P 6P 6P 1P 5/2A. Bell 499537 3/2132

 20 JERRA LEE Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R12, P 4P 2P 8P 5/3D. Smart 497760 2/1129

 21 BILTON'S GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R8, P 7P 5P 1P 5/3T. Desira 498347 2/1114

 22 BOSTON FOCUS 1 Weighted points score NOW, 01/08/2020, R9, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3J. Gatt 486779 3/1114

 23 MISS PETITE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R8, P 5P 5P 7P 5/3M. Nicolaou 486553 2/1111

 24 ZAMBORA BELLA Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2020, R10, P 8P 2P 8P 5/3M. Carroll 491378 6/1105

 25 WENDY BYRDE Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2020, R4, P 5P 7P 1P 5/4J. King 429252 1/0101

 26 POSTERIZED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R4, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520457 1/096

 27 DESPICABLE NATH Weighted points score GBN, 04/08/2020, R5, Y 8Y 7P 4P 5/4M. Pryce 490663 1/093

 28 SALUTE SOLDIER Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2020, R11, B 7P 5P 4P 5/3K. Fraser 492210 2/178

 29 UMA ALLEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R12, M 6M 5P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 478018 3/171

 30 DAWN BUDGIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R6, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/069

 31 PARALLEL REALITY Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R12, P 8P 8P 5P 5/4S. Francis 520459 1/063
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 1 RAINBOW POPS Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2020, R1, P 2P M/1J. Gale 522751 0/0134

 2 SIMPLY HOUDINI 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R1, P 2P 3P M/1P. Rodgers 521215 0/0132

 3 SHAKE THE WORLD 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R1, P 3P M/1P. Camilleri 522882 0/0117

 4 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/08/2020, R4, P 3P 4P 3P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/094

 5 VICTORY WINS 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/08/2020, R2, P

GOS, 04/08/2020, R2, P

2P 2P 8P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/0112

 6 ELLA LOPEZ 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 31/07/2020, R2, P 7P 2P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/074

 7 KECK'S ANGLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 27/07/2020, R1, P 8P 3P M/1R. Kaliwoda 523039 0/074

 8 MISS MILWAUKEE First start M/1J. King 499331 0/00

 9 AISLE BOOM First start M/1F. Anthes 529714 0/00

 10 DOWNTOWN Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2020, R1, P 5P 5P 4P M/1L. Fletcher 493179 0/082

 11 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R5, P 8P 4P 5P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/058

 12 SERENITY Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R2, P 5P 7P 6P M/1R. Alcock 498929 0/046

 13 BUSTING LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R2, P 7P 5P M/1J. Sciberras 525636 0/044

 14 ZAMBORA PETE Weighted points score BUL, 14/07/2020, R1, P 8P 6P 6P M/1J. Sciberras 525634 0/038

 15 CHLOE'S SUCCESS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 31/07/2020, R1, P 6P 8P 8P M/1M. Johnson 500223 0/038
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 1 GOOD ODDS LAURYN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R4, P 3P 3P 3P 4/1/2A. Bell 497560 5/4246

 2 NED ISAKOFF 2 Weighted points score DEV, 23/06/2020, R7 8P 2P 1P 4/1/3A. Bell 495232 12/0285

 3 GOOD ODDS CRISSY Weighted points score WPK, 08/08/2020, R9, C 4C 7C 8P 4/1/3A. Bell 497561 9/4167

 4 SIMPLY SCOOTER Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R3, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3P. Rodgers 521214 2/1206

 5 LEGACIES 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2020, R7, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/0135

 6 MAXIMUS MCVILLA Last start Provincial winner MAT, 20/07/2020, R9, P 1P 4P 6P 5/2N. Bendeich 495652 3/2162

 7 SILVER IMAGE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R9, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2G. Mckinley 526997 3/2252

 8 HELL'S GATE Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R7, P 2P 1P 1P 5/2T. Simmons 499332 3/2252

 9 KNOCKABOUT SUE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R5, Y 1Y 8P 5P 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 5/3188

 10 WEEMALA LEO Weighted points score WPK, 01/08/2020, R7, C 6C 8P 2P 5/2C. Little 490927 4/2183

 11 TICK WARRIOR Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R6, P 5P 2P 1P 5/3D. Swain 521601 3/1183

 12 TENNANT Weighted points score BAT, 03/08/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 2P 5/2J. Keller 499565 4/2177

 13 GIARRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R3, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522485 1/0171

 14 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R12, P 2P 6P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 520463 3/2156

 15 ISAAC'S SPIRIT Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R11, P 2P 1P 8P 5/1C. Arletos 523267 4/3156

 16 POLARITY Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R3, P 5P 3P 1P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0140

 17 RACHEL'S REVENGE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 5/2J. Sciberras 525639 3/2135

 18 SENOR FURY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R11, P 6P 6P 1P 5/2A. Bell 499537 3/2132

 19 AUDI DIOR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R8, P 8P (FEL)P 6P 5/1A. Bell 490683 6/5120

 20 BUGATTI MOTION 1 Weighted points score WPK, 05/08/2020, R7, P 6P 5P 7P 5/2J. Davis 520526 5/2120

 21 WE GOT JUAN Weighted points score MAT, 10/08/2020, R10, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4H. Sarkis 499768 2/0114

 22 BOSTON FOCUS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 01/08/2020, R9, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3J. Gatt 486779 3/1114

 23 MISS PETITE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R8, P 5P 5P 7P 5/3M. Nicolaou 486553 2/1111

 24 SHOES PACK Weighted points score DAP, 06/08/2020, R1, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4A. Bell 523418 1/0105

 25 WILLY WOLFENDEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3S. Morgan 499055 3/199

 26 POSTERIZED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R4, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520457 1/096

 27 CALYPSO BLITZ Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R8, P 7P 4P 6M 5/2J. Rudd 474405 6/287

 28 ROCKY ZAMBORA Weighted points score GBN, 31/07/2020, R3, P 7P 1P 7P 5/4M. Hughes 521022 1/084

 29 DESPICABLE QUINN Weighted points score GBN, 04/08/2020, R3, Y 3Y 7P 6P 5/4S. Easey 485988 1/082

 30 NICKEL BLACK Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R7, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1J. Varchione 491471 8/581

 31 SHAYLA SUNRISE Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2020, R4, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1D. Robertson 488169 5/478
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 32 UMA ALLEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R12, M 6M 5P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 478018 3/171

 33 GO FIFTY SEVEN Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R4, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4M. Smith 490754 5/069

 34 DAWN BUDGIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R6, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/069

 35 VENICE QUEEN Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R12, P 8P 8P 7P 5/2A. Bell 498812 3/260
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 1 SIMPLY SCOOTER Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R3, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3P. Rodgers 521214 2/1206

 2 LEGACIES 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2020, R7, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/0135

 3 MAXIMUS MCVILLA Last start Provincial winner MAT, 20/07/2020, R9, P 1P 4P 6P 5/2N. Bendeich 495652 3/2162

 4 SILVER IMAGE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R9, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2G. Mckinley 526997 3/2252

 5 HELL'S GATE Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R7, P 2P 1P 1P 5/2T. Simmons 499332 3/2252

 6 KNOCKABOUT SUE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R5, Y 1Y 8P 5P 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 5/3188

 7 TICK WARRIOR Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R6, P 5P 2P 1P 5/3D. Swain 521601 3/1183

 8 WEEMALA LEO Weighted points score WPK, 01/08/2020, R7, C 6C 8P 2P 5/2C. Little 490927 4/2183

 9 TENNANT Weighted points score BAT, 03/08/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 2P 5/2J. Keller 499565 4/2177

 10 GIARRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R3, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522485 1/0171

 11 ISAAC'S SPIRIT Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R11, P 2P 1P 8P 5/1C. Arletos 523267 4/3156

 12 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R12, P 2P 6P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 520463 3/2156

 13 POLARITY Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R3, P 5P 3P 1P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0140

 14 RACHEL'S REVENGE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 5/2J. Sciberras 525639 3/2135

 15 SENOR FURY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R11, P 6P 6P 1P 5/2A. Bell 499537 3/2132

 16 BUGATTI MOTION 1 Weighted points score WPK, 05/08/2020, R7, P 6P 5P 7P 5/2J. Davis 520526 5/2120

 17 AUDI DIOR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R8, P 8P (FEL)P 6P 5/1A. Bell 490683 6/5120

 18 WE GOT JUAN Weighted points score MAT, 10/08/2020, R10, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4H. Sarkis 499768 2/0114

 19 BOSTON FOCUS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 01/08/2020, R9, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3J. Gatt 486779 3/1114

 20 MISS PETITE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R8, P 5P 5P 7P 5/3M. Nicolaou 486553 2/1111

 21 SHOES PACK Weighted points score DAP, 06/08/2020, R1, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4A. Bell 523418 1/0105

 22 WILLY WOLFENDEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3S. Morgan 499055 3/199

 23 POSTERIZED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R4, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520457 1/096

 24 CALYPSO BLITZ Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R8, P 7P 4P 6M 5/2J. Rudd 474405 6/287

 25 ROCKY ZAMBORA Weighted points score GBN, 31/07/2020, R3, P 7P 1P 7P 5/4M. Hughes 521022 1/084

 26 DESPICABLE QUINN Weighted points score GBN, 04/08/2020, R3, Y 3Y 7P 6P 5/4S. Easey 485988 1/082

 27 NICKEL BLACK Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R7, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1J. Varchione 491471 8/581

 28 SHAYLA SUNRISE Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2020, R4, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1D. Robertson 488169 5/478

 29 UMA ALLEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R12, M 6M 5P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 478018 3/171

 30 GO FIFTY SEVEN Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R4, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4M. Smith 490754 5/069

 31 DAWN BUDGIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R6, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/069
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 32 VENICE QUEEN Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R12, P 8P 8P 7P 5/2A. Bell 498812 3/260
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 1 VICTORY WINS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R2, P 2P 2P 8P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/0112

 2 SIMPLY HOUDINI 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/08/2020, R1, P

RIC, 05/08/2020, R2, P

2P 3P M/1P. Rodgers 521215 0/0132

 3 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/08/2020, R4, P

RIC, 24/07/2020, R2, P

3P 4P 3P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/094

 4 SHAKE THE WORLD 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/08/2020, R1, P 3P M/1P. Camilleri 522882 0/0117

 5 ELLA LOPEZ 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 31/07/2020, R2, P 7P 2P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/074

 6 CADILLAC BLACK First start M/1F. Xuereb 526156 0/00

 7 PASSERBY Weighted points score NOW, 25/07/2020, R3, P 4P 6P 4P M/1F. Xuereb 523012 0/082

 8 COLLISION PATH Weighted points score WAG, 24/05/2020, R2, P 7P 6P 4P M/1S. Sultana 499888 0/072

 9 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R5, P 8P 4P 5P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/058

 10 SIMPLY DOTTY Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R1, P 5P 4P M/1P. Rodgers 521213 0/057

 11 LUKE PRIDE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/07/2020, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1R. Logue 523170 0/052

 12 CHLOE'S SUCCESS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 31/07/2020, R1, P 6P 8P 8P M/1M. Johnson 500223 0/038
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 1 LUCY'S QUEST 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R6, P 3P 4P 6C 4/1/1K. Brown 491094 11/4182

 2 NO PROBLEM HERE Weighted points score WPK, 08/08/2020, R11, C 5C 5C 4P 4/1/1M. Clayton 487665 10/8186

 3 ZIPPING RYDER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R6, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1K. Pedrana 500168 5/3231

 4 TIRO SUNRISE Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2020, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4D. Robertson 526073 3/0264

 5 WYNDSOR ROSE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 08/08/2020, R4, C 8C 4P 2P 5/4J. King 522725 2/1209

 6 WHITE ORCHARD Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R11, P 4P 5P 1P 5/2T. Desira 491078 6/2171

 7 TOMMY TIME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2020, R6, P 4P 6P 6P 5/1S. Easey 494194 6/3161

 8 MAGIC EMGRAND 2 Weighted points score WPK, 08/08/2020, R3, C 4C 5C 6C 5/1L. Azzopardi 520932 5/3153

 9 WILLY WOLFENDEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3S. Morgan 499055 3/199

 10 HUNTER'S MOON Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R6, P 6P 8P 4P 5/4T. Desira 491073 3/078

11 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 August 2020 - 08:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 14 August 2020

P 5 535 PDM

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FERNANDO PORCHE Grade order Grade 5 2P 7C 2C 5/1P. Roach 490926 6/5328

 2 SPRING BARTY Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2P 5/1S. Board 501272 5/3242

 3 NANGAR KANE Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 1P 5/1N. Brown 497586 4/3222

 4 HUNDRED DEGREES Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 6C 5/3S. Swain 523413 2/1213

 5 KHATANGA BAY 3 Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 5C 5/2M. Hardman 496472 4/2180

 6 STILL BLUE Grade order Grade 5 2P 4C 2C 5/1P. Roach 497966 7/6176

 7 GRUMPY VIXEN Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 8P 5/4F. Sanotti 525616 1/0162

 8 THREE SQUARES Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 2P 5/2B. Barnes 500834 4/2156

 9 DIAMOND BANNER Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 6P 5/2B. Gibbons 507437 5/2150

 10 BUGATTI MOTION 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 7P 5/2J. Davis 520526 5/2120

12 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 August 2020 - 08:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 14 August 2020

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WYNDSOR ROSE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 08/08/2020, R4, C 8C 4P 2P 5/4J. King 522725 2/1209

 2 PRETTY LULU Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2020, R6, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4M. Hughes 520476 2/0207

 3 MISS BRONTE Weighted points score MAT, 13/07/2020, R7, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4N. Bendeich 495657 1/0193

 4 SILVER SCISSORS Weighted points score MAT, 20/07/2020, R3, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4N. Bendeich 525508 1/0116

 5 YOU KNOW WHY Weighted points score WPK, 05/08/2020, R2, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4P. Azzopardi 522891 1/0110

 6 CONGRESSIONAL 2 Weighted points score MAT, 10/08/2020, R5, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4H. Sarkis 496332 1/072

13 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 August 2020 - 08:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 14 August 2020

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KHATANGA BAY 1 Last start Provincial winner DAP, 06/08/2020, R9, P 1P 5P 5C 5/3M. Hardman 496472 4/1180

 2 PUNK Last start Provincial winner TAR, 05/08/2020, R5, P 1P 5P 4P 5/4A. Smith 507507 1/0129

 3 ZIPPING RYDER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R6, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4K. Pedrana 500168 5/0231

 4 KEYDRA Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R3, P 3P 6M 3C 5/2B. Wood 477924 3/2221

 5 TOMMY TIME 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2020, R6, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4S. Easey 494194 6/0161

 6 MAGIC EMGRAND 1 Weighted points score WPK, 08/08/2020, R3, C 4C 5C 6C 5/3L. Azzopardi 520932 5/1153

 7 WEEMALA JOHN Weighted points score WPK, 24/06/2020, R1, P 5P 7C 6C 5/2C. Little 490921 5/2152

 8 DESPICABLE SLINK Weighted points score WPK, 05/08/2020, R4, P 7P 8P 3P 5/2S. Easey 485992 4/2100

 9 SHOW ME CONFETTI 2 Weighted points score WPK, 05/08/2020, R5, P 5P 3P 8P 5/1C. Proctor 494107 7/599

 10 FREAKY TEARS Weighted points score WPK, 29/07/2020, R4, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4C. Perry 495793 1/094

 11 FLASH HIGH BALL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R5, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4A. Fleming 500032 1/078

 12 CONGRESSIONAL 1 Weighted points score MAT, 10/08/2020, R5, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4H. Sarkis 496332 1/072

14 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 August 2020 - 08:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 14 August 2020

P 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAVIAR QUALITY 1 Last start winner RIC, 02/08/2020, R9, P 1P 6P 2P 1/3S. Sultana 491858 34/30288

 2 MONSTER PRIDE Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R9, P 2P 4P 1P 1/2L. Galea 498962 8/7303

15 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 August 2020 - 08:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 14 August 2020

P 2 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ABSURDLY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 23/07/2020, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 2/1/3A. Bell 497442 8/7192

16 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 August 2020 - 08:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 14 August 2020

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAVIAR QUALITY 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 02/08/2020, R9, P 1P 6P 2P 1/3S. Sultana 491858 34/30288

17 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 August 2020 - 08:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 14 August 2020

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANDELLA MAE Last start winner RIC, 31/07/2020, R10, P 1P 4P 6P 2/1/3C. Arletos 501064 11/10243

 2 ABSURDLY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 23/07/2020, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 2/1/3A. Bell 497442 8/7192

18 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 August 2020 - 08:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 14 August 2020

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY LUCKY MIA Weighted points score WPK, 08/08/2020, R3, C 7C 8P 1P 3/1/2M. Pease 500226 6/5118

19 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 August 2020 - 08:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 14 August 2020

P 3 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 YOU DEE ELLE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 5P 3/1/1K. Coleman 490142 10/6144

20 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 August 2020 - 08:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 14 August 2020

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZANE HERRERA First start M/1P. Lagogiane 526582 0/00

 2 IRON EYES PUNK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R5, P 7P 4P 5P M/1J. Coyle 520680 0/082

 3 RITZA LORD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R2, P 5P 6P 7P M/1V. Ellul 508574 0/056

 4 LUKE PRIDE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/07/2020, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1R. Logue 523170 0/052

21 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 August 2020 - 08:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 14 August 2020

P 4 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LUCY'S QUEST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R6, P 3P 4P 6C 4/1/3K. Brown 491094 11/0182

 2 YOU DEE ELLE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 5P 4/1/2K. Coleman 490142 10/3144

22 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 August 2020 - 08:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 14 August 2020

P M 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TEMPER TEARS Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R5, P 3P 4C 4P M/1C. Perry 526624 0/0141

 2 IRON EYES PUNK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R5, P 7P 4P 5P M/1J. Coyle 520680 0/082

23 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 August 2020 - 08:06 AM WST


